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Edwin Paul Orcutt
Extension Livestock Specialist

419 W. Harrison
Bozeman, Montana 59715

October 7, 1900, Sioux City, Iowa

January, 1922 - June, 1923 B. S. in A. H.

(cum laude) Montana State University
September, 1919 - June, 1921 - Iowa State University
September & October, 1918 - Iowa State University

Ranch operator, 1922-37 (owner operator 1928-37).

County Drouth Director, June 1934 - September, 1934 -
Powder River County.

County Drouth Director, January - March, 1935 -
Custer, Garfield, and Powder River counties.

Range Examiner, WRS-AAA, September - December, 1936,
North Dakota.

Ranch Manager, Deer Lodge Farms Company, Deer Lodge,
Montana, October, 1944 - December, 1947.

B-203 Fattening Montana Cattle Dec. 1941
B-266 Make Your Farm Flock Pay Apr. 1960
B-272 Beef Production in Montana -

Ralston, Jacobsen, Orcutt Oct. 1954
B-284 Wintering Montana Cattle -

Jacobsen, Orcutt June 1955
B-291 Wintering Montana Ewes Mar. 1956
c-110 Montana Self Feeder - Labor

Saver in Hay Feeding Oct. 1940
c-114 Feeding the Market Pig May 1941
c-125 Pigs & Profit - Orcutt & Holland June 1942
c-138 Safety Bull Pen June 1943
Cc-140 Range Concentrates Oct. 1943
c-144 Do You Have Enough Feed Mar. 1944
C-153 Grazing Crested Wheatgrass July 1941

Cc-155 Wintering Beef Cattle : Nov. 1944



Cc-208

Cc-209

c-212

c-235

C-246

C-253
C-264
C-267

C-272

EXTENSION CAREER:

Pointers for Jr. Livestock
Fitting & Showing - Revised
by Tretsven & Orcutt

Montana Breeders of Registered
Beef, Sheep, & Horses -
Orcutt & Jacobsen

Minerals for Montana Cattle
and Sheep

4-H Sheep Manual

Mineral for Montana Cattle &
Sheep

You Can Make A Rope Halter
What is a I.P.R. Bull
Bigger Better Calves

Selecting Sheep for Higher
Production

Something New - Something
Serious - Bull Dog Jaw

Aug.
Apr.
July

Jan.

Oct.

Feb.
May
June

July

Apr.

Mar.

County Extension Agent, Meagher County, White

Sulphur Springs, Montana, April, 1937 -

February, 1940.

Extension Livestock Specialist, Montana State
University, Bozeman, February, 1940 - Octo-

ber,

1944

Extension Livestock Specialist, Montana State

University, Bozeman, January, 1948 - June,

196l1.

1954
1949
1952
1954
1950

1951

1953
1955
1957

1958

1959

1956



