NOMINATION FOR DISTINGUISHED RUBY AWARD

NAME:	Edwin Paul Orcutt Extension Livestock Specialist			
ADDRESS:	419 W. Harrison Bozeman, Montana 59715			
BIRTH:	October 7, 1900, Sioux City, Iowa			
EDUCATION:	January, 1922 - June, 1923 B. S. in A. H. (cum laude) Montana State University September, 1919 - June, 1921 - Iowa State University September & October, 1918 - Iowa State University			
OCCUPATION:	Ranch operator, 1922-37 (owner operator 1928-37). County Drouth Director, June 1934 - September, 1934 - Powder River County. County Drouth Director, January - March, 1935 - Custer, Garfield, and Powder River counties. Range Examiner, WRS-AAA, September - December, 1936, North Dakota. Ranch Manager, Deer Lodge Farms Company, Deer Lodge, Montana, October, 1944 - December, 1947.			
AUTHORSHIP:	B-203	Fattening Montana Cattle	Dec. 1941	
	B-266	Make Your Farm Flock Pay	Apr. 1960	
	B-272	Beef Production in Montana - Ralston, Jacobsen, Orcutt	Oct. 1954	
	B-284	Wintering Montana Cattle - Jacobsen, Orcutt	June 1955	
	B-291	Wintering Montana Ewes	Mar. 1956	
à .	C-110	Montana Self Feeder - Labor Saver in Hay Feeding	Oct. 1940	
	C-114	Feeding the Market Pig	May 1941	
*	C-125	Pigs & Profit - Orcutt & Holland	June 1942	
	C-138	Safety Bull Pen	June 1943	
	C-140	Range Concentrates	Oct. 1943	
	C-144	Do You Have Enough Feed	Mar. 1944	
ä	C-153	Grazing Crested Wheatgrass	July 1941	
	C-155	Wintering Beef Cattle	Nov. 1944	

C-208	Pointers for Jr. Livestock Fitting & Showing - Revised by Tretsven & Orcutt		1954
C-209	Montana Breeders of Registered Beef, Sheep, & Horses - Orcutt & Jacobsen	Apr.	1949 1952 1954
C-212	Minerals for Montana Cattle and Sheep	Jan.	1950
C-235	4-H Sheep Manual	Oct.	1951
Ç-246	Mineral for Montana Cattle & Sheep	Feb.	1953
C-253	You Can Make A Rope Halter	May	1955
C-264	What is a I.P.R. Bull	June	1957
C-267	Bigger Better Calves	July	1958
C-272	Selecting Sheep for Higher Production	Apr.	1959
L-42	Something New - Something Serious - Bull Dog Jaw	Mar.	1956

EXTENSION CAREER:

County Extension Agent, Meagher County, White Sulphur Springs, Montana, April, 1937 - February, 1940.

Extension Livestock Specialist, Montana State University, Bozeman, February, 1940 - October, 1944

Extension Livestock Specialist, Montana State University, Bozeman, January, 1948 - June, 1961.